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*************************** 
ZONE STRUCTURE for 2024-2025 

Illinois River Zone:  
Facilitator:  Darin Workman 
Missions Representative:  Amber Freesmeyer 

Quincy Emmanuel, Louisiana The Bridge (CMC), Griggsville, Nebo, Pittsfield, Mount Sterling, Bethel 
Community, Barry, Beardstown, Beardstown Libertad, Jacksonville Grace Place.    

Metro Zone:   
Facilitator:  Russ Brewer 
Missions Representative: Tonya Deal 

Belleville Emmanuel, Belleville First, Belleville Hispanic, Belleville Korean, Collinsville New Community, Dupo 
Bluffview Christian Center, East St. Louis Edgemont Grace, Fairview Heights Parkview, Glen Carbon Glenview, 
Godfrey, Granite City Iglesia del Nazareno, Jerseyville New Life, Roxana.    

North Central Zone: 
Facilitator:  Russ Burch 
Missions Representative: Dennis Dillard 

Auburn, Clinton First, Decatur First, Decatur Hopeful Heart Ministry (CMC), Decatur Oak Grove, Decatur 
Trinity, Decatur West Side, Lincoln Hope Chapel, Oakley Sparrow, Riverton Flash Point, Sherman, Springfield 
First, Springfield Trinity, Taylorville First, Virden.    

North East Zone:   
Facilitators: Matthew Schutter
 Missions Representative: Diann Smith 

Champaign Grace, Chrisman, Georgetown, Monticello Living Water Center for Biblical Life, Oakwood, Olivet, 
Ogden, Paris First, Rantoul, Urbana The Hope: A Community COTN.   

East Central Zone:   
Facilitation:  Bud Hance 
Missions Representative:  Teresa Riegle 

Arcola First, Arcola Spanish, Casey, Effingham Hispanic, Marshall, Mattoon East Side,  Mattoon Homestead, 
Pana First, Shelbyville, Tuscola, West Union.   

Southern Zone: 
Facilitator:  Jim Frye 
Missions Representative:  Jackie Harris 

Anna First, Benton First, Carbondale New Beginnings Community Celebrate Recovery, Carbondale New 
Beginnings Community, Carbondale Nuevos Comienzos, Du Quoin, Harrisburg Oasis Community, Marion 
First, Murphysboro, Royalton First, Sparta.   

South Central:   
Facilitator:  Robert Taylor 
Missions Representative:  Linda & Robert Taylor 

Carmi, Centralia, Centralia Celebrate Recovery, Fairfield Fountain of Life, Flora, Mount Erie, Mount Vernon 
Faith, Olney, Salem Grace, The Master’s Hand (CMC)
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ILLINOIS RIVER ZONE 
1. Barry
2. Beardstown
3. Beardstown Liberty Hispanic
4. Bethel Community
5. Griggsville
6. Jacksonville Grace Place
7. Louisiana The Bridge (CMC)
8. Mount Sterling
9. Nebo
10. Pittsfield
11. Quincy Emmanuel

NORTH EAST ZONE (Champaign/Olivet) 
1. Champaign Grace
2. Chrisman
3. Georgetown
4. Monticello Living Water
5. Oakwood
6. Ogden
7. Olivet
8. Paris First
9. Rantoul
10. Urbana The Hope - A Community COTN

EAST CENTRAL ZONE (Mattoon) 
1. Arcola First
2. Arcola Spanish
3. Casey
4. Effingham Hispanic
5. Marshall
6. Mattoon East Side
7. Mattoon Homestead
8. Pana First
9. Shelbyville
10. Tuscola
11. West Union

SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE (Mt. Vernon/Olney) 
1. Carmi
2. Centralia
3. Centralia Celebrate Recovery (PAC)
4. Fairfield Fountain of Life
5. Flora
6. Mount Erie
7. Mount Vernon Faith
8. Olney
9. Salem Grace
10. The Masters Hands (CMC)

METRO ZONE 
1. Belleville Emmanuel
2. Belleville First
3. Belleville Hispanic
4. Belleville Korean
5. Collinsville New Community
6. Dupo Bluffview Christian Center
7. East St. Louis Edgemont
8. Fairview Heights Parkview
9. Glen Carbon Glenview
10. Godfrey
11. Granite City
12. Jerseyville New Life
13. Roxana

SOUTHERN ZONE (Murphysboro) 
1. Anna First
2. Benton First
3. Carbondale New Beginnings Celebrate

Recovery (PAC)
4. Carbondale New Beginnings Community
5. Carbondale Nuevos Comienzos
6. Du Quoin
7. Harrisburg Oasis Community
8. Marion First
9. Murphysboro
10. Royalton First
11. Sparta

NORTH CENTRAL ZONE (Springfield/Decatur) 
1. Auburn
2. Clinton First
3. Decatur First
4. Decatur Oak Grove
5. Decatur Trinity
6. Decatur West Side
7. Hopeful Heart Ministries, Inc.
8. Lincoln Hope Chapel
9. Oakley Sparrow (PAC)
10. Riverton Flash Point (PAC)
11. Sherman
12. Springfield First
13. Springfield Trinity
14. Taylorville First
15. Virden




